

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18100/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013
in WP No. 26905/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SALEM TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTH.OFFICER,M/S PHOENIX ARC PVT.LTD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.11.2014.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till
31.01.2015.(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar